

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2348-2350/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WTA Nos.3-5/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARAJA AMARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF WEALTH TAX, PATIALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

n filed Despite grant of opportunities, counter affidavit has not been

and now adjournment is sought. In the interests of justice, yet another

opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within two

weeks on payment of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) as costs. The

costs shall be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Authority.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar