

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 1349 and 1350 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 7 OF 2017
(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

MAHARAJA AMRINDER SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 21st March, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Mr. C. S. Agarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply submitted by the appellant, in pursuance to the notice issued regarding imposition of penalty under Section 18(1)(a) of the Wealth Tax Act, 1957.

List these appeals immediately thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above Court's Order, Counsel for the Appellant has on 6th April, 2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents in both the matters and the same are registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 in Civil Appeal 1349 of 2007 and Interlocutory Application No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 1350 of 2007 and the same is placed with the main paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR